VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC TO PROVIDE FOR AN EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS , the Village of Buchanan Board of Trustees is desirous of becoming able to provide high speed notifications to members of the public with respect to matters of public interest and concentroughout the local area; and
WHEREAS, an Agreement entitled "CodeRED NEXT Services Agreement" between the Village Buchanan, as licensee, and Emergency Communications Network, LLC, the licensor of a service known as "CodeRED Emergency Notification System" has been drafted and reviewed which enable the Village of Buchanan to have access 24 hours per day, 7 days per week for the purpose generating high speed notifications to the residents of the Village of Buchanan regarding matters public interest and concern; and
WHEREAS , pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, the License will continue for a period of two years and one hundred and thirty-six days for the total cost of \$5,931.51 payable in three installment with automatic renewal every two years for a period of two years unless either party cancels the renewal provision no less than 30 days prior to the end of the initial or renewal term; and
WHEREAS , the Village of Buchanan has received \$7,500.00 from Entergy for the implementation said emergency notification system; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees is desirous of entering into the Agreement.
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Mayor of the Village of Buchanan is herelauthorized to execute the Agreement with Emergency Communications Network, LLC for the use the CodeRED Emergency Notification System.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of _____ to _____.

STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	rk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above ion adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at ry 7, 2017.
KEVI	N HAY, VILLAGE CLERK